

August 06, 2026

To,
Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051

Symbol / Series: RPPL / EQ

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Intimation of Newspaper Advertisement for Publication of Unaudited Financial Results (Consolidated and Standalone)

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copies of the newspaper advertisement of the unaudited financial results (standalone and consolidated) of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2026, published in the following newspapers:

- Business Standard – All Editions (English) (edition dated August 06, 2026)
- Pratahkal (Marathi) (edition dated August 06, 2026)

The said newspaper advertisement is also accessible on the website of the Company at www.rajshreepolypack.com.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,
Yours Faithfully,

For Rajshree Polypack Limited

Shefali Mehto
Company Secretary and Compliance officer

Encl.: As above

		GARWARE TECHNICAL FIBRES LIMITED							
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2026									
(₹ in Lakhs)									
Sr No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended 30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2026 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2026 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2026 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2026 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	40,978.02	37,872.61	36,039.46	1,46,422.25	49,129.79	43,422.41	38,006.62	1,57,647.51
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	6,557.20	8,824.90	7,174.63	29,381.31	8,636.18	9,183.97	7,039.46	28,329.04
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	6,557.20	7,434.90	7,174.63	27,991.31	8,636.18	7,793.97	7,039.46	26,939.04
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	4,898.93	5,481.73	5,515.73	21,126.53	6,460.30	5,725.54	5,314.40	19,867.39
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	9,023.26	5,952.40	5,822.63	20,134.17	10,688.82	7,125.90	5,651.29	20,715.90
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value is ₹ 10/- per share)	9,764.83	9,926.58	9,926.58	9,926.58	9,764.83	9,926.58	9,926.58	9,926.58
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)				1,22,798.71				1,25,515.82
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
	(a) Basic :	4.97	5.52	5.56	21.28	6.56	5.77	5.35	20.01
	(b) Diluted :	4.97	5.52	5.56	21.28	6.56	5.77	5.35	20.01

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2026, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2026 is available on the Company's website at www.garwarefibres.com and also on the Stock Exchanges websites, i.e., on BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and on The National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

2. The Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of Garware Technical Fibres Limited ("the Company") as well as Consolidated Financial Results of the Company and its Subsidiaries and its associates for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026 ("the Financial Statements"), were reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been taken on record and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Wednesday, 05th August, 2026. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a "Limited review" of the Financial Statements for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026.



For Garware Technical Fibres Limited
Sd/-
V. R. GARWARE
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00092201

Place : Pune
Date : 05th August, 2026

Regd. Off.: Plot No. 11, Block D-1, M.I.D.C., Chinchwad, Pune - 411 019.
CIN: L25209MH1976PLC018939; **Telephone No.:** (+91-20) 27990000; **E-mail:** secretarial@garwarefibres.com; **Website:** www.garwarefibres.com

TANEJA AEROSPACE AND AVIATION LIMITED				
Regd. Office: Belagondapalli Village, Thally Road, Denkanikottai Taluk, Krishnagiri Dist., Belagondapalli - 635114, Tamil Nadu, India Phone : 91 4347 233 506, Fax : 91 4347 233 414, E-mail : secretarial@taal.co.in, Website : www.taal.co.in, CIN : L62200T21988PLC014460				
EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026				
(INR in lakh, unless otherwise stated)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Three Months June 30, 2026 (Un-Audited)	Year Ended March 31, 2026 (Audited)	Three Months June 30, 2025 (Un-Audited)
1	Revenue from Operations	1,031.30	4,015.97	852.38
2	Profit before exceptional items and tax	771.14	2,267.17	512.15
3	Profit before tax	771.14	2,250.92	512.15
4	Profit after tax	573.45	1,680.85	353.85
5	Total comprehensive income for the period	573.45	1,862.60	353.85
6	Paid up equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 5 per share)	1,275.03	1,275.03	1,275.03
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves	-	14,183.73	-
8	Earnings / (Loss) per share (of INR 5/- each) (not annualised):			
	(a) Basic earnings / (loss) per share (INR)	2.25	6.59	1.39
	(b) Diluted earnings / (loss) per share (INR)	2.25	6.59	1.39

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026				
(INR in lakh, unless otherwise stated)				
Particulars	Three Months June 30, 2026 (Un-Audited)	Year Ended March 31, 2026 (Audited)	Three Months June 30, 2025 (Un-Audited)	
Revenue from Operations	1,031.30	4,015.97	852.38	
Profit before exceptional item and tax	771.14	2,267.23	512.15	
Profit before tax	771.14	2,250.98	512.15	
Profit after tax	573.45	1,680.91	353.85	
Total comprehensive income for the period	573.45	1,862.66	353.85	

Notes:

1. The un-audited consolidated financial result and standalone financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 05th August 2026.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015. The full format for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 are available on the BSE Limited website (URL: www.bseindia.com) and on company's website (www.taal.co.in). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Rakesh Duda

Managing Director



Place: Pune

Date : August 5, 2026

 Nahar SPINNING MILLS LIMITED Regd. Office: 373, Industrial Area 'A', Ludhiana-141003 CIN : L17115PB1980PLC004341, Ph. 0161-2600701, Fax: 0161-2222942 E-mail: secnsm@ownmahar.com , Website: www.ownmahar.com				
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2026 (₹ in Lakhs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2026 Un-audited	31.03.2026 Audited	31.03.2026 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	97552.15	92249.10	82296.48
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax)	9337.72	2908.72	2105.23
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax)	6987.72	2341.72	1596.23
4	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (after tax)]	9197.61	839.62	8565.40
5	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹5/- each)	1803.27	1803.27	1803.27
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year]	-	-	-
7	Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹5/- each) Basic/Diluted (₹)	19.38	6.45	4.43
Notes:				
1. The Company is operating in single segment i.e. Textiles, hence segment Reporting as required under IND AS 108 (Operating Segment) is not applicable.				
2. These Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 5th August, 2026. These results have been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.				
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026 are available on the Stock Exchanges websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on Company's website at http://www.ownmahar.com/spinning/quaterly-result.php . The same can be accessed by scanning a Quick Response (QR) code given hereunder:				
		For NAHAR SPINNING MILLS LIMITED Sd/- JAWAHAR LAL OSWAL (CHAIRMAN) DIN: 00463866		
Place: Ludhiana Dated: 5th August, 2026				

PUBLIC NOTICE	
NOTICE OF PROPOSED SURRENDER OF SEBI RESEARCH ANALYST REGISTRATION	
Notice is hereby given that M/s. Goodwill Wealth Management Private Limited, a company incorporated under the provisions of the Companies Act, having its Registered Office at No. 73, First Floor, Tarana Complex, Sardar Patel Road, Guindy, Chennai - 600032, Tamil Nadu, proposes to surrender its existing SEBI Research Analyst Registration Certificate No. INH200005179 & BSE Research Analyst Enlistment No. 5250, consequent upon the Company's migration to the newly introduced SEBI Research Analyst Registration Number and BSE Research Analyst Enlistment Number, in accordance with the applicable regulatory framework.	
Any person having any grievance, claim, objection, representation or any other legitimate concern in relation to the proposed surrender of the aforesaid Registration Certificate may submit such grievance through the SEBI Complaints Redress System (SCORES) at https://scores.sebi.gov.in within Thirty (30) days from the date of publication of this Public Notice.	
In the event that no grievance, claim, objection or representation is received within the aforesaid period, it shall be presumed that no person has any objection to the proposed surrender & M/s. Goodwill Wealth Management Private Limited shall proceed with the surrender of the aforesaid SEBI Research Analyst Registration Certificate & BSE Research Analyst Enlistment, strictly in accordance with the applicable provisions of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Research Analysts) Regulations, 2014 & all other applicable laws, circulars, guidelines, and regulatory directives issued from time to time.	
For M/s. Goodwill Wealth Management Private Limited Sd/- R. Vignesh Director-DIN No. 07152096	
Date: 06-08-2026 Place: Chennai	



Cummins India Limited

Regd. Office : Cummins India Office Campus,
Tower A, 5th Floor, Survey No. 21, Balewadi,
Pune 411 045, Maharashtra, India
(CIN: L29112PN1962PLC012276)
Tel.: (020) 67067000 Fax: (020) 67067015
Website: www.cumminsindia.com
Email : gil.investors@cummins.com

PUBLIC NOTICE TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to inform the general public that following share certificate(s) of Cummins India Limited, having Registered Office at Cummins India Office Campus, Tower A, 5th Floor Survey No. 21, Balewadi, Pune 411 045, and registered in the name of the following shareholder(s) have been lost;

Folio No.	Name of the Shareholder	Certificate No.	Distinctive Nos.		No. of Shares (F.V. Rs. 2/- each)
			From	To	
B006550	BHAGAT RAM GOYAL	7454	239314835	239315434	600

The public is hereby cautioned/warned against purchasing or dealing in any way with the above referred share certificates. Any person who has any claim in respect of the said share certificates should lodge such claim with the Company within 5 days of publication of this notice after which no claim will be entertained, and the Company shall proceed to approve the service request for duplicate share certificate(s).

Place: Pune
Date: August 05, 2026

For Cummins India Limited

Vinaya A. Joshi
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

 Nahar Capital and Financial Services Ltd. Regd. Office: 375, Industrial Area 'A', Ludhiana-141003 CIN : L45202PB2006PLC029968 Ph. 0161-2600701, Fax: 0161-2222942 Email: secncfs@ownmahar.com , Website: www.ownmahar.com				
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2026 (₹ in Lakhs)				
a. Standalone Financial Results:				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2026 Un-audited	31.03.2026 Audited	31.03.2026 Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	1844.95	492.75	1480.65
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax)	1454.77	10.29	1167.32
3	Net Profit for the period (after tax)	1381.97	119.66	845.59
4	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (after tax)]	6044.02	(6042.09)	4936.83
5	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹5/- each)	837.31	837.31	837.31
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-
7	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹5/- each) Basic/Diluted (₹)	8.25	0.71	5.05
b. Consolidated Financial Results:				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2026 Un-audited	31.03.2026 Audited	31.03.2026 Audited
1	Total Income from operations (net)	1844.95	492.75	1480.65
2	Net Profit before tax	5050.11	2079.08	2641.56
3	Net Profit after tax	6743.87	1819.43	1148.12
4	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss)	14142.71	(4741.72)	10471.29
5	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹5/- each) Basic/Diluted (₹)	40.27	10.86	6.86
Notes:				
1. These financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 5th August, 2026. These results have been subjected to Limited Review by Statutory Auditors of the Company.				
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026 are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also available on Company's website at http://www.ownmahar.com/nahar_cf/financial-result.php . The same can be accessed by scanning the Quick Response (QR) code given hereunder:				
		For NAHAR CAPITAL AND FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD. Sd/- JAWAHAR LAL OSWAL (CHAIRMAN) DIN: 00463866		
Place: Ludhiana Dated: 5th August, 2026				

 Nahar POLY FILMS LIMITED Regd. Office: 376, Industrial Area 'A', Ludhiana-141003 CIN: L17115PB1988PLC008820 Ph. 0161-2600701, Fax: 0161-2222942 Email: secnel@ownmahar.com, Website: www.ownmahar.com				
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2026				
a. Standalone Financial Results:				(₹ in Lakhs)
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2026 Un-audited	31.03.2026 Audited	31.03.2026 Audited
1	Total income from operations	16,455.23	17,133.54	19,979.45
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax)	1,007.72	2,514.59	2,045.53
3	Net Profit for the period (after tax)	622.63	1,982.10	1,490.00
4	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the Period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (after tax)]	4,073.72	2,587.90	5,544.89
5	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹5/-each)	1,229.40	1,229.40	1,229.40
6	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-
7	Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹5/- each) Basic/Diluted (₹)	2.53	8.06	6.06
b. Consolidated Financial Results:				(₹ in Lakhs)
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2026 Un-audited	31.03.2026 Audited	31.03.2026 Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	16,455.23	17,133.54	19,979.45
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax)	1,007.72	2,514.59	2,045.53
3	Net Profit for the period (after tax)	1,168.25	2,049.61	1,823.85
4	Total Comprehensive Income/(loss)	6,459.96	222.67	7,494.00
5	Earnings Per Share (face value of ₹5/- each) Basic/Diluted (₹)	4.75	8.34	7.42

Notes:
1. The Company is Operating in Single Segment i.e. BOPP Films. Hence, Segment Reporting as Required under Ind AS 108- (Operating Segment) is not applicable.
2. These financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 05th August, 2026. These results have been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026 filed with the stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026 are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also available on Company's website i.e. https://www.ownmahar.com/nahar_polyfilm/quarterly.php and can also be accessed by scanning a Quick Response (QR) Code given hereunder:



For NAHAR POLY FILMS LTD.
Sd/-
JAWAHAR LAL OSWAL
(CHAIRMAN)
DIN: 00463866

Place: Ludhiana
Dated: 5th August, 2026

